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SURVEY SITE ON SOI TOPOSHEET No.: 64H12
DIVERSION OF FOREST LAND FOR NON-FOREST
PURPOSE AT 132/33 KV SUB-STATION AT KESHKAL,
VILLAGE JAMGAON, AREA 3.240 HECTARE
FOREST DIVISION KESHKAL
DISTRICT KONDAGAON
CHHATTISGARH
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SURVEYED GROUND CONTROL POINTS

Point_ID .
Longitude

| 81°35'50.597" E
| 81°35'50.348" E
| 81°35'49.551"
| 81°35'52.928"E
 81°35'56.363" E
| 81°35'56.732"E
' 81°35'55.093" E
| 81°35'52.811"E
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Geographical Coordinates

Latitude
20°3'51.937"N |
20°3'48.691" N
20°3'45.485" N
20°3'44.841" N
20°3'43.573" N |
20°3'47.009" N
207 3'49.567" N |
20°3'50.762" N |

UTM Coordinates

Easting

562465.312000
562458.451000
562435.647000
562533.809000
562633.727000
562644.062000
562596.172000
562529.773701

Northing

2218722.555000
2218622.722000
2218524.083000
2218504.657000
2218466.032000
2218571.686000
2218650.167000
2218686.659560

Geographic Coordinate Systems

WGS 1984

Projected Coordinate Systems
WGS 1984 UTM Zone 44N
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Surveyed_Ground_Control_Points

Red: Band_1
Grean: Band_2
Blue: Band_3

[ 1 survey_site Protected Forest PF 1259 Area : 3.240 (In Hectare)
SOl TOPOSHEET MAP NO. : 64H12
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MAF PREFARED BY
COMPUTER PLUS RAIPUR

Executive Engineer (Civil)
Civil Dn CSPTCL Kanker

jonal Forest OficHl

Keshkel Division
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| Meters

- Height
665.983
665.863
664.780
662.849
661.479
663.336
664.255
666.142




